8/30/2023

Bus Route H-10 (Revised August 27, 2023)

All times listed are approximate and may vary by 5 minutes depending on ridership, theretore all students should
be outside at their stop and ready for pick up 5 minutes prior to the listed times. Times and stops may be subject
to change on occasion and all changes will be updated and posted on the school website. If you have any questions
or concerns, please contact Mike Gaudette at the Transportation Company, 802-698-8528 or via email at
mgaudette@ridesta.com. You may also contact the District's Administration by using the "Inquiry" link on the
district website at sau70.org, it can be found in the upper right hand corner on the main page. Thank you for your
patience and understanding

Morning

111 Lyme Rd 7:00 AM
113 Lyme Rd 7:01 AM
139 Lyme Rd 7:.02 AM
17 Carriage Lane 7:03 AM
21/23 Carriage Lane 7:04 AM
3 Lindy Lane 7:05 AM
Orchard Hill Rd/Carriage Lane 7:07 AM
2 Carriage Lane 7:08 AM
Goodfellow Rd / Rt. 10 7:10 AM
163 Lyme Rd 7:11 AM
165 Lyme Rd 7:11 AM
Montview Cul-de-sac (or Rt. 10 if _
Snowing) 7:13 AM
8 Montview Dr 7:14 AM
4 Montview Dr 7:14 AM
171 Lyme Rd 715 AM
Emily Lane / Rt. 10 7:16 AM
Mulherrin Farm Rd / Pingree Rd 717 AM
5 Mulherrin Farm Rd 7:18 AM
16 Mulherrin Farm Rd 7:18 AM
21 Mulherrin Farm Rd 7:19 AM
27/29 Mulherrin Farm Rd 7:19 AM
194 Lyme Rd (p/up 196 here) 7:20 AM
180 Lyme Rd 7:35 AM
Piper's Lane / Rt. 10 7:23 AM
River Rd/Purling Brooks Dr 7:28 AM
River Rd / Grant Rd 7:30 AM
Richmond Middle School 7:34 AM
HHS Students transfer to Hanover 9 7:36 AM
(H9) bus at RMS

Ray School 7:41 AM

Afternoon

Ray School 2:55 PM
Richmond Middle School (p/up HHS) 3:06 PM
105 Lyme Rd 3:21 PM
111 Lyme Rd 3:23 PM
113 Lyme Rd 3:24 PM
139 Lyme Rd 3:26 PM
147 Lyme Rd 3:26 PM
17 Carriage Lane 3:28 PM
21/23/24 Carriage Lane 3:29 PM
3 Lindy Lane 3:31 PM
Orchard Hill Rd / Carriage Lane 3:34 PM
2 Carriage Lane 3:35 PM
159 Lyme Rd (pm only) 3:36 PM
Goodfellow / Rt. 10 3:38 PM
163 Lyme Rd 3:39 AM
165 Lyme Rd 3:40 PM
Mont\{lew Cul-de-sac (or Rt. 10 if 3-42 PM
Snowing)

8 Montview Dr 3:43 PM
4 Montview Dr 3:44 PM
171 Lyme Rd 3:47 PM
3 & 4 Emily Lane 3:48 PM
Mulherrin Farm Rd / Pingree Rd 3:50 PM
5 Mulherrin Farm Rd 3:50 PM
16 Mulherrin Farm Rd 3:51 PM
21 Mulherrin Farm Rd 3:52 PM
27/29 Mulherrin Farm Rd 3:53 PM
Fern Ln / Rennie Rd 3:56 PM
26 Rennie Rd 3:56 PM
47 Rennie Rd 3:58 PM
192 Lyme Rd. 3:59 AM
194 Lyme Rd. 3:59 AM
196 Lyme Rd 4:00 PM
180 Lyme Rd 4:01 PM
1 Piper's Lane 4:02 PM
Pete's Lane/Heather's Lane 4:03 PM
158 Lyme Rd 4:04 PM
138 Lyme Rd 4:07 PM
134 Lyme Rd 4:08 PM
Purling Brooks Dr / River Rd 4:09 PM
River Rd / Grant Rd 4:11 PM
126 Lyme Rd 4:15 PM
118 Lyme Rd 4:16 PM




